
3t812004 VALDERS FIRE CPR RECERT 4 103.0
8 111.03t1112004 FVTC FACES ID

20 131.03t17 t2004 NWTC HO[iIICIDE CONFERENCE
1 132.03t26t2004 CASO BLOODBOURNE PATHOGENS
6 138 05t27 t2004 M ILWAU KEE FORENSIC EPIDEI\,lIOLOGY

2004-2005
4 4.07 t19t2004 CASO SIMGUN TRAINING

12.09t17 t2004 FVTC ADVANCED REID INTERVIEW
4 16.011t18t2004 IVIISC POSTAL FRAUD SEMINAR

20 36.03t16t2005 NWTC HOMICIDE CONFERENCE
1 37.0CASO BLOODBOURNE PATHOGENS4t8t2005

I
8



5t3t2005 CASO FIREARI\iIS HANDGUN 2 390
5111t2005 FVTC EVOC 4 43.0
6t1t2005 CASO SEXUAL HARASSIVIENT TRAINING 2 45.0

2005-2006
7114t2005 CASO FIREARMS HANDGUN 2 2.0
9t19t2005 CASO OC RECERT 1 3.0
10t28t2005 WKTC FUGITIVE APPREHENSION 1 1.0
2t2t2006 FVTC DNA AND CRIME SCENE MANAGEMENT 16 27 .0

3129t2006 NWTC HOMICIDE CONFERENCE 20 47 .0
6t26t2006 CASO DVO UPDATE 8 550
2006-2007
8t23t2006 MISC VANG HOMICIDE TRAINING BSSA 't6 16.0
8/30/2006 CASO FIREARMS HANDGUN 18.0
9t18t2006 FVTC HIGH PROFILE CASE INVESTIGATION 6 24.0
12t7 t2006 CASO SIMGUN TRAINING 2 26.0
6t19t2007 FVTC EVOC 4 30.0
2007-2008
10t15t2007 CASO SHOTGUN TRAINING 4 4.0
1116t2007 CASO CIT 4 80
4t23t2008 EAU CLAIRE HEATING UP COLD CASES 24 32.0
2008-2009
7 t23t2008 CASO DAAT 2 2.0
11t1412008 CASO SHOTGUN/HANDGUN 4 b,U

3t16t2009 GRAND CHUTE PD COMPUTER INVESTIGATION TRAINING 3 9.0
4t22t2009 WISC ASSOC HOMICIDE INVESTIGATORS 24 33.0
6t5t2009 FVTC EVOC 4 37.0

2009-2010
8t12t2009 CASO HARASSMENT TRAINING 2.0
10t8t2009 CASO SPIT HOOD 2.0

CASO OC RECERTIFICATION 1 3.01018t2009
3 6.010t8t2009 CASO RIFLE/HANDGUN

10.0FVTC CPR RECERT 4
4t2112010 WI RAPIDS CAREER SURVIVAL (WAHI'S) 24 34.0
5t26t2010 CASO GET LEADS THROUGH ONLINE RESEARCH ,| 3s.0

2010-2011
CASO RIFLE 2 2.09t13t2010
FVTC MNHS/INFORM COI\4PUTER RECORDS 2 4.010t12t2010

4 8.05119t2011 CASO FIREARMS HANDGUN
20 2 8.04t27 t2011 Sheboygan HOIVIICIDE CONFERENCE
2 30.04t19t2011 CASO SIMGUN TRAINING

FVTC EVOC 4 34.06t1312011
2011-2012

Time System traininq 2 2.09t6t2011 CASO
CCW Traininqi Crime Alert 6 8.010t7t2011 NWTC

12.0Media Mqmt durinq Critical incidents 411t10t2011 WATC
14.0VINE TRAINING 212t13t2011 CASO
16.0BLOODBOURNE PATHOGENS/HAZMAT 2212912012 CASO

CPR RECERT 19.03t5t2012 FVTC
4 23.04t1112012 Hilbert HS ACTIVE SHOOTER TRAINING
2 25.04t1912012 CASO EVIDENCE TECH/EXTRUSION GUN

2012-2013
36.036GBPD Leadership training9t17 t2012

II
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'11t7-11t9t12 Stevens point JAIL ADM CONFERENCE 18 54.0
4 5801115t2013 CASO LEGAL UPDATE

74.03t5l-317 FVTC Courtroom Security 16
3t28t2013 CASO Taser Cert 4 78.0
4t30t2013 LTC EVOC 6 84.0
2013-2014
9t23t2013 Firearms, Taser recert, OC traininq, Tour 4 4.0OXBOW/CASO

to 20.010t9-10t10t Stevens point JAIL ADM CONFERENCE
21.510/30/2013 Brillion Range Firearms

111612013 Kimberly lnternal investiqations 6 lt _a

Active Shooter Traininq 8 35511t11t2013 CASO
I 36.52t24t2014 CASO Act 266 training

5t22t2014 WCTC officer involved shooting 8 44.5
6t2712014 Brillion Ranqe Firearms training 2 46.5
2014-2015

6 6.08t15t2014 Chilton HS ACTIVE SHOOTER TRAINING
9t24t2014 Brillion Range Firearms Training 2 8.0
3t2t2015 FVTC Firearms training 2 10.0
4t16t2015 FVTC FIREARMS 2 12.0
4114t2015 FVTC EVOC 4 16.0
4t28-5t1 Wl Dells WAHI 20 36.0

6/8-6/9-'l 5 NWTC Executive training Series 11 47 .0
20't5-2016 0 0.0
10t6t2015 CASO Leqal Update 3 30

Jail Admn conference 20 23.010t14-10t16 Stevens Point
4 27 .04127 t2016 CASO ACH healthcare training
2 29.05t12t2016 Brillion Range handgun qualif

2016-2017 Wiegert 0 0.0
7 t21120't6 Stevens point Jail healthcare summit b 60

Kimberly WPELRA supervisor training 7 13.01111t2016
Alert Traininq to 29.08t9t2016 Chilton HS

12 41 .02t22-2t23 Fondy ACTIVE SHOOTER TRAINING
5t1612017 D,V EVOC 4 45.0
6114t2017 Brillion Ranqe ANNUAL FIREARM QUALIFICATION 1 46.0

0.0
0.02017 -2018 MARK WIEGERT

2 2.08t14t2017 CASO Narcanitorniquet
10t30t2017 FVTC WINX leadership training 8 '10.0

Kimberly WPELRA supervisor traininq 8 18.01117t2017
suicide traininq 20.05t2312018 CASO

2 22.01t23t2018 CASO POSC
24.026-J un Brillion Ranqe q ualify 2

24.0
24.0
24.0

0 24.09t112019 PBT recert
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0

II
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Calumct County
Promotlon Employce Evaluation Form

Employec

Posltion

Based on thts employee's total performance,
to forEer positlon

Hired Slrlo
Department

a.s rated beloq lt ls my recommendaflon that he/she be Retalned E neturned

I ven,
D PmorrrtO.a.

If returned explanation

AD'IINISTNA coonDtNA rHE

D ajr mfd ilia tlonrizaurtng certatn characterlsttcs theof emperiod will omebec teviden tO theployee
Ht ead mostThe esirabled thoof areseDepar&ren and areu toasked evaluate th]s emyo thoseployee against

toua-[itles rfdetermlne he wlllshe retainedbe lnq tlrls or toretumed thea formerposlUon posluon.
fHISRTTURN TOroRltt rHE nW roR ,s OFNCE WEEKS2 PRIOR TO cott PEnoN OF ltloNm2 PERIOD.

CHARACTERISTICS t t-:. 2i
l

r. AMIUDE
: 

" 't-,A. Is thts employee e'illtng to work and mouvated to do a good Jdb?

B. Does the employee shon, a real des,rc to trnprove?

IUU+

2. DEPENDABITITY

A. Is the work done accurat€ly and neatly?

B. Has the employee accomplished the required work on or ahead of schedule?

3. ABILITY TO LEARN

A. Does thc employee learn qulckly and retaln what has be€n tauEht?

B. Does thc employee ask quesuons and apply the tralr ng gtven?

4. COOPERAIION

A. Is tl.e employee accepted by hle fellow workers?

B. Does t},e employee try to b€ part of the te.rm and rs your authorny as supervisor accepted?

C, Doca the employee promote harmony and enthuslasm?

6, JOB KNOWLEDGE

A. Has the employee shown an overall knowledge of the requlred duues?

B, Has the employee carrled out the rcsponsibltltic8 ofthe posltion?

7. QUALITY

A. Rate correctlveness,

B. Rate completeness.

C. Rate accuracy.

D. Rate overal qualty.

Exc€llent Satisfactory Poor

N
.w

r-
,n--

tr
tr

tr
tr

tr
tr

A(0
A--tr
,&f D
&-trtr.v

tr
tr
D
tr

tr
tr

tr
tr

tr
tr

o
a
D

tr
tr

D
D

tr
tr
D
tr

.E-
,X

,KE
&
&

o
tr

&.
.br

nonth2employee's you,
contained below.

n

I

5. PERFORMANCE

A. Is the employee dolng +.rallty work at a reasonable rate?

B, Arc productlon standards bchg attained?



8. List ttris employee's or strengths

9. List areas lm to

10. How can you D

on

.?
Head, gulde em

2-

to lnto employee?

1 l. Overall Evaluauon: Excellen SatisfactoryE Poor O

It is important that you dlscuss and revlew the 2 montl evaluatlon raungs and comments before obtaining the employee's
signature below.

2-l/^a
Cond.tEting Ewluatlon Dale

d
Ddte

o
DateoJ Ernployee

REVIEWED EY ADIIINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR

Comments:

Slgnalure of Date

r0Ac26 4,99
rtR



Awards this Certificate to

Mark Weigert
Calumet County Sheriffs Department

in recognition of
successful completion of

Fugitive Apprehension
10t28t2005

$rian (Dorw [^^.,1, &-,*

Waukesha County Technical College
a world of possibilities

Carol Brown
President

Brian Dorow
Associate Dean

Wsukesha CouDty Technical College
Criminal Justi€e & Law Enforcement Department
800 Main Stre€t
Pewaukee, WI 53072

.. ::----. , --
\1 ,\ '_ ,F rlI - .- .r :r.r, t.r li
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WCTCM



bx\hl
Echniel
CoLLEGE 

I

Criminal Justice Center '
MAR r 2006

Hereby Certifies That

Mark Wiegert
has satisfactorily completed 1 5 hours of instruction in

DNA and Crime Scene Management
at Appleton, Wisconsin
February 2 &.3,2005

Presented this 3rd day ofFebruary,2006

41,
Robert Roberts, Director Ron Lewis, Coordinator

I
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CALUMET COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

GERALD A. PAGEL, SHERIFF
Paul A. Rusch, Captain

Radio Station - KGL 593
lilI Teletype Code- CASO

December 2, 2003

Penonnel Department

205 Couft Street
Chilton, WI 53014

Phone: Chilton (920) 849-2335
Appleton 989-2700 Ext.222

. FAX (e20) 84e-143r

!

i

L

DEC -3 Ats

'. ;,-.., I ,

I am submitting a lcfter of commendrtion for Investigators John Dedcring end
Milk Wi?gcrt During the past scveral months, thcy havc investigated scverd
mejor complaints, itrcluding incidents of serious child abuse as well as sexual
assaults and burglaries. Their tenacity end fortitude have led to resolving many of
these cases rtrd erresting thosc individuals suspected of committing thee crim€s.

Both investigators are willing to work long houn beyond there normal schedule and
also on their days off, if necessary. They arc also willing to stsrt working a case at
the drop of a dime without complaining. I am sure that th€y often heve other
commitments thtt they would rrthcr bc attending.

I have total conlidcnce in their ability to investigatc difiicult complaints and if they
have questions, they are not above asking for edvice.

Both John and Mark ere a delirite r$et to the Calumct County SherilPs
Departmcnt and rrc mentoB to thc othcr oflicels.

Respectfully submitted,

.!*>ATSherilf Ierry Pagel



Defense and Arrest Tactics Training and Recertification of
Oleoresin Capsicum Spray

Date:09119105

Officers recertified in Oleoresin Capsicum as of 0911912005 are as

follows: John Dedering, Leslie Lemieux, Brett Bowe, Rick
Reimer, Jennifer Bass, Gary Schultz, Mark Wiegert, Dan
Kucharski, Nick Sablich, Joe Tenor, Ken Matuszak

On Monday 09ll9l05Inv. Steier (a certified trainer in the use of
Oleoresin Capsicum) conducted a two hour DAAT training and
Recertification of Oleoresin Capsicum Spray. Training was held at
the Vandeihei Brandtmeier Building. The policy and procedure of
the Calumet County Sheriff s department use of O.C. was
reviewed. This included the effects, method, application, and the
decontamination of people, animals and objects. Officers also
reviewed safety consideration in the use of O.C and
decontamination locations. All officers in attendance performed at
an acceptable level of performance.

Gary Steier
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4 2005

NTY SHERIFF

Awards this Certificate to

Mark Weigert
Calumet County Sheriffs Department

Fugitive Apprehension
10t28t2005

$rian(Dorsut /oi'rb &-*

Waukesha County Technical College
a world of possibilities

Carol Brown
President

I I{)

Brian Dorow
Associate Dean

Waukeshe County Technical College
Criminal Justice & Lew Enforcement Deprrtment
800 Mrin Street
Peweukee, WI 53072
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successful completion of



CALUMET COTJNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

GERALD A PAGEL, SIIERIFF
206 Court Street
Paul A. Rusch, Captain
Chilton, WI 53014

Radio Station - KGL 593
Chilton (920)849-2335
WI Teletype Code - CASO
Appleton 989-2700

FAX (920) 849-143r

10112t04

On t0/lll04, the sheriffs department conducted department firearms 6sining wlth
shotguns and rifles. Officers in attendance were Wieger! Dedering SchulE, Lt
EocksrEawkinsrWendlingrSgt.BowerCpl.LemieuxrRiemerrKucharsklRicharlBatdw
inrRistow.

At 25 yards, olficers conducted movement drills, stationary drills from behind
cover, and the look shoot principle. Ofllcers conducted fi.aining in a stationary
posidon from 50 and 75 yards and from a bench rest at 100 yards. The oflicers shot
rccurately rtrd were held accountable for all shot fired.

Gary Steier
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Memo
To: Lt. Hocks, Capt Rusch

From: Dave Richert
t

*,

Ref: Firearms

Date: 1l-02-04

The following people attended the firearms training held on 10-26-04:
Gary Schultz
Jeremy Hawkins
John Hocks
Keith Ristow
Mary Nicolais
Chris Wendorf
Leslie Lemieux
Rick Riemer
John Byrnes i'

Paul Rusch
Joe Tenor r ,

Mark Wiegert
John Dedering
Craig Wendling
Dan Kucharski
Gary Steier

Everyone that attended responded well to the training. I was especially
pleased with the malfunction &ills. I expected them to take more time then

they did. However, the officers performed these drills with confidence and

skill. The live fire portion also went well. ln the coming sessions I hope to
be able to get the officers to account for all shots they fire. I feel all the
officers will show improvement if they need to account for the rounds they
fire.
I have included the original evaluation forms with Lt. Hocks's copy of this
memo for the officers training files.

cl , ro*
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APPENDIX D. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM

(ElttPLOyEE COPY' please relain top portion lor your records')

The Calumet County personnel and Ceneral Adrninistrative Policies are available either in paper format,

or in electronic format on the County's lnuanel server. Those employees with access to the lntranet

serler will not be supplied with paper iopies, but will be granted elecuonic access to the policies.

I acknolvledge that I have either received a copy of, or have been granted electronic access to, the revised

Calumet County PersonneI and General Admhistrative Policies dated 0l/20l2004.

I acknowledge that revisions to the handbook may occur. Alt such changes will be communicated tfuough

official notic-es, and I understand that revised iniormation shall supersede, modify, or eliminate existing

policies.

Furthermore, I acknowledge that this handbook is neither a contBct of cmployment no! a legal document.

I understand that it is my respoosibility to read, review, and comply with the policies containcd in this

haldbook and any revisions made to it.

Distributor of Policy Employee Receiving PolicY Date

Cut along doued line. Siln, date ond relum bolto portion to the Personnel Ofrce

ACKNOIWEDGMENT FORI\{

The Calumet County Personnel and General Admioistrative Policies are available cither in paper format,

or in electronic format on the Couaty's lntranct server. Those employees with acccss tO thc Intranet

serve! will not be supptied with paper iopies, but will be granted electronic access to the policies.

I acknowledge that I have either received a copy oi or have been granted electronic access to, the revised

Catumet County Personnel and General Administrative Poticies dated 0l/202004'

I acknowledge thar revisioos to the handbook may occur. All such churges will be-communicated through

oii.i"i ootiJ.r, and I understand that revised iniormation shall supersede, modi!, or.eliminate cxisting

policies.

Iurthermore, I acknowledge that this handbook is neither a contract of employment.nor a legai dogyenr

I understard that it is my responsibility to read, revierv, and comply with the policies contahed in this

handbook and any revisions made to it

) 7s -orEmp loyee Receiving

(Return this porlion lo lhe Personnel

J
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n
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D tor of Policy
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CALUMET COUNTY DIRECT DEPOSIT AUTHORIZATION

EMPLOYEE NAME (Please Print) :

Directions:

banking institution or split between up to three banking institutions.

u)
frr fi;lrl EMPLoYEE NUMBER :

q.,*[1';"r
tution
s from
one

BANKINC INSTITUTION ONE

BANKINC IN5T NAI\4E:

CITY, STATE, ZIP

TYPE OF ACCOUNT (Setect Onty One): ,Ll CHeCKHC

tr sAvrNGs

AMOUNT: (if entire payroll check is to be d€posited in this
Account; write 'ALL"):

$ Atl

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE:

BANKINC INSTITUTION TWO

BANKINC INST NAME

CITY, STATE, ZIP:

TYPE OF ACCOUNT (Select Only One): E CHECKTNG

tr sAvlNcs
AMOT NT: (Enter amount you wish to have deposited in this

account'):

BANKING INSTITUTION THREE

BANKINC INST NAME

CITY, sTATE, ZIP:

wPE OF ACCOUNT (Setect Only One): E cHEcKtNG

tr sAvrNGs

AMOUNT: (The amount to be dcporitrd w t be rhe batance of
your Payroll check after thc allocatlon has been made
to BANKINC INSTITUT|ON ONE & rwo):

$ AI\4OUNTEQUALS: BAIANCE

depository(ies) names above, to credit andlor debit the same to such account(5). This authority !l force and effect until Calumet County has received written notification
from me of its termination no less than three weeks i vance of the antici change date Efi i.: ll l1IE

( ./" lo'o
TO BE COMPLETED B FI CIAL INSTITUTION

Transit Routin Number

Transit ABA

Account Num ber lnformation

APR lt n07

Transit Routin Number

Transit ABA

Account Number lnformation

L
Transit

Transit ABA

Account Number lnformation

Si,ilti i-:I

-/
lIIlII

IT llllII
Return your completed form to the Payroll and Benefits Coordinator, third floor, Personnel office.

,I7PE13 ,I/05 WHITE COPY - PERSONNEL OFFICE YELLOW COPY _ EMPLOYEE

Questions? Call Extension 460

DATE:

I tt[tf
ttii-ltfllftTTITl



CALUMET COUNTY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Kenneth R. Kratz, Dlstrict Attoraey

Jeffrey S. Froehlich,
Assistant District Attorney

Julie L. Leverenz/Llonda K. Thomas
Victim/Witness Assistance Coordinators

206 Court Street
Chilton, WI 53014
(92O) 849-1438
FAX: 849-1464

May 2,2007

Investigator Mark Wiegert
Calumet County Sheriff s Department
206 Court Street
Chilton, WI 53014

Re: Steven Avery & Brendan Dassey Cases

Dear Mark:

I wanted to take this opporh.rnity to express my gratitude for the personal sacrifices and professional
competence shown by you throughout these investigations, trial preparations andjury trials. As you
know, these investigations may have required the most resources expended by the State ofWisconsin
in criminal investigation and prosecution history and to lead these investigations required a high
degree ofprofessional competence and expertise. The professionalism exhibited by you and Special
Agent Tom Fassbender exemplified what law enforcement efforts should include.

Although it is unlikely that a case of this magnitude will come our way in the future, it is comforting
to know that citizens ofthe State ofWisconsin can rely upon law enforcement expertise as exhibited
in this case.

On behalfofthe family ofTeresa Halbach, the prosecutors in this case, and the citizens ofthe State
of wisconsin, I would once again extend my personal and professional gratitude for a j ob very well
done.

Sincerely yours,

#"-&
KRK:mlm
cc: Sheriff Jerry Pagel

1

ID
1n'l
ri 11

EOEOVE

MAY 10 M7

I

I f'|.1{Sl]N.t'l[L )

Kenneth R. Kratz
Calumet County District Attorney
Lead Prosecrltor

I



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

J.B. VAN HOLLEN
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Rrymond P. Trffora
Deputy Attorn.y Gen.r.l

l7 W. MAin Street
P.O. Box 7857
MAdison, WI 53707-1857
www.doj.strte\vi.us

Thomf,s J. Fsllon
Assistrnt Attorncy General
fallontj@doj.state.wi.us
608n64-9488
FAX608nfi-211t

May 29,2007

Sheriff Gerald Pagel
Calumet County Sheriff s Office
206 Court Street
Chilton, WI 53014

Re: Investigator Mark Wiegert

Dear Sheriff Pagel:

I wanted to let you know that Investigator Mark Wiegert's work, along with that of
Special Agent Tom Fassbender, was nothing short of remarkable in the cases of State v. Steven

Avery and State v. Brendan Dassey. His hard work, diligence, and sacrifice made our successes

possible. We lawyers often take for granted the investigative work and efforts of the officers that

bring us the cases. I wanted to make sure it did not happen in this case. we would not have

enioyed the success we had in these cases but for the efforts of Investigator Mark Wiegert and

Special Agent Tom Fassbender. Mark is a credit to his profession and your department. It was a

pleasure serving your department. I highly commend him and his work to you.

Sincerel

mas J. F
Assistant Attomey General

TJF:klw
c: Investigator Mark Wiegert
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Criminal Justice Division

Hereby Certifies That

Mark Wiegert
has satisfactorily completed 4 hours of instruction in the

E'Y.O.C. In-service Training
at Appleton, Wisconsin

}une 29,2007

Presented this 29thday of June, 2007
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C,erfiffoat,e of Dalticirra fion

Jvlart ^V[iegert

has participated in a four-hour training session on recognizing signs and
symptoms of mental illness, related issues of concern, and principles of
decscalation during times of crisis.

November 6,2OO7
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I hereby requesE Eo review my Personnel

File on ,'/-,/ I ar
( date )

( S j.gnaEu of Employee)



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

3OO EAST WALNUT STREET
P.O. BOX 23600
GREEN BAY, WSCONSIN 5430S3600
PHONE (920) 44& 4190
3' Floor FAX (920) 448-4189
2m Floor FAX (920) 4486382

JOHN P. ZAKOWSKI
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Victim Witness Coordinator
Karen H. Dorau
(920) 448-4'194

M. Wiegert
Calumet County Sheriff s Department
206 Court Street
Chilton, WI 53014

November 10,2008

Assistant District Attomeys
Patrick C. Hit

Lawrence J. Lasee
l\rary M. Kerrigan-Mares

Dana J. Johnson
Wendy W. Lemkuil
Amy R. G. Pautzke

Janeen A. Olson
Kevin C. Greene

Eric R. Enli
Thomas J. Coaty

Callie K. Lacy
Eric C. Tempelis

Beau G. Liegeois

RE: State vs. Andrew J. Krass
Offense: 2 Counts of Party to the Crime of Theft
Date ofOffense: Between December 25, 2007 and January 25, 2008
Case number: 08CM964

Dear Mr. Wiegert:

On behalf of Assistant Distnct Attomey Mary Kerrigan-Mares, I would like to thank you for the service you
performed for this county and its citizens by fumishing information to the law enforcement agency investigating
the above-mentioned case.

We also want to be sure you know the outcome of the case in which you were involved. On September 4, 2008
Judge Bischel sentenced him to serve 2 years on probation to the Division of Community Comections (Office of
Probation and Parole) with the following conditions: 1) serve 25 hours of community service; 2) write a letter of
apology to Scott and Dawn Jansen and Rudolph Klug; 3) pay restitution of $200.00 to Dawn and Scott Jansen
and $2,470.0i to Liberty Mutual for their insurance claim.

Ifyou have any questions or concerns about thistase or this sentence, please feel free to contact me at the
Victim/Witness Assistance Program af (920)448-4194. The successful operation ofour criminal justice system
depends upon concemed citizens like yourself. Your help and cooperation are extremely important to law
enforcement agencies in making this county a better place to live.

Sincerely,

{p*' , N $ru.,.
Karen H. Dorau, Coordinator
Victim/Witness Assistance Program I4 l".le

I
KHD: mg

Qtor,,,,l Countg

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
John F. Luetscher



Wi sconsin Association of Homicide Investigators

Certificate of Completion
Presented to

Mark Wiegert

FOR COMPLETION OF WAHI'S
ANNUAL TRAINING SEMINAR

..IIEATING I-IP COLD CASES"

2 0 ?t,ric
Eau Claire, Wisconsin

Apm23-2s,2008

TI(AI OF

VEDANIELS, P IDENT
WAHI 2007-2008
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Lt. Brett Bowe
Calumet County Sheriff s Department
205 Court St

Chilton, WI 53014-1198

Dear Lt. Bowe:

UEIJ162008 I
I

*LUiilEr COUN'I t' SHER]FF N- 
c|llLTON rU1 , --...r:-+..'!d -'

December 13, 2008

-D

On December 3, 2008, three members ofyour department responded to a 91 1 call at my
home. The call was for a domestic incident in which my wife I- threatened me
and made hostile advances toward me with a total of tkee knives.

I would like to recognize the actions ofthe members ofyour department who responded
thatday'TheywereDeputyJenniferBass,InvestigaQtarrdInvestigatorJohn
Dedering.

While I waited outside the house, these law enforcement personnel entered the home. It
is my r"rnderstanding that they found ltJ armed and hiding in a closet. At potential risk to
themselves, they diffitsed what was a very chaotic and dangerous situation.

Deputy Bass provided a calming presence as she interviewed me. Investigators Wiegert
and Dedering were also very respectful as they took my wife into custody, investigated the scene
and allowed me to write a statement.

Please convey my thanks and appreciation to these tlree members ofyour department.
Although no one hopes ever to need emergency services, it is reassuring to know that people like
these are serving and protecting our community. I would be grateful if you could give Deputy
Bass, Investigator Wiegert aad lnvestigator Dedering the appropriate recognition.

Thank you for your time and attention.

Sincerely,

R

l:. --- '1
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IE POLICE DEPARTMENT

"...meeting communit! needs,,, enhancing quality oJ life."

222 South Walnut Street . Appteron, WI 5491 l-5899
(920) 832-5500 . Fax: (920) 832-5553

http://www.appleton.org/police

April 20, 2009

Sheriff Jerry Pagel
Calumet County Sheriff
206 Court St!'eet
Chilton, WI 53014

Dear Sheriff Pagel:

F,--...- ,'

'APR 2 3 200:.

cALUf.ia, ::, -
( HrL l( ,l .r

I write to thank you and your staff, particularly Investigator Mark Wiegert, for the
thorough investigation into the inlury off
The professionalism displayed throughout this difficult investigation has been
exemplary/ and I appreciate Investigator Wiegert's sensitivity and diligence, as well.

While all instances of shaken baby syndrome are incredibly loathsome, this one is
especially difficult when the possibility exists of one of our own being involved, The
skilled expertise of Investigator Wiegert, and his willingness to work with us as we
process our internal affairs investigation, has been commendable.

Please express my sincere thanks to Investigator Wiegeft and the rest of your staff who
has worked on this case. It's encouraging to know how well trained and efficient our
neighbors in law enforcement are, and to know we are united in working to ensure the
safety of aii.

Sincerely,

David J. Walsh
Chief of Police

iliI t..
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Mzy 71,2009

Captain Paul Rusch
Catrmet County SherifPs Depattnent
206 Coutt St.

Chilton WI 53014

I[4AY I 6 2005

EAIUIYIii CCUNTY SHERIFF
nHr o

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Harry Roberts

President

Nancy Hunt

Vice Presidenl

Jan Langbein

Secretary/Ireasurer

David Camp

Bill Howell

Maggie Radlord

Lori Whitlow

44]1 Lemmon Avenue

Suite 201

Dallas, Texas 75219

Tel: (214)389-7700

Fu: (214)559-2361

24 Hour Hotline

(214) 946-HELP

ww.genesisshelter.org

Deat Captain Rusch,

The foutth annual Conference on Crimes Against Women, co-sponsored
by the Genesis !?omen's Shelter and the Dallas Police Departrnent was
recently held tn Dallas. It was a very successfirl confetence with over 600
people from 39 states and 3 foreign countries in attendance. Sergeant Mark
Wiegert presented at this conference and he gready contributed to &at
sucaess-

Setgeant Wieget presented a workshop oded Crime Scene Issues in Majot
Cases and Case Study-The Innocence Ptoiect Poster Child Tumed
Murderet: The Tetesa Halbach Case, and he did an outstanding job.
These workshops were well received by the conference attendees, and there
is no doubt that Mark provided them with important and televant
information that they will be able to use in theit tespective professional
6elds.

I am velr gratefirl for Matk's srilLngness to shate his considetable expedence
and expertise with this year's conference attendees. He is to be comrnended
for his contdbution to the success of this yeat's conference and the
outstzflding manner in which he reptesented the Calumet County Sheriffs
Departrnent.

Jennifet Cyt
NratitmC Direc:or

CONFERENCE ON

CRIMES
AGAINSTWOIIIEN

MAY 2 2 2009

Y\\ ',. i- .

I



Wisconsin Association of Homicide Investigators

Certificate of Completion

Presented to

Mark Wiegert

FOR COMPLETION OF WAHI'S
ANNUAL TRAINING SEMINAR

..BROADENING YOUR BASE" F!
I Inr

ui
Lake Geneva, Wisconsin

April22-24,2009 IIAY 26 m09 I
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JOS H A. KRIEG, P DENT
WAHI 2008- 09
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Fox Vallev
TEcHNtcAL coLucr/
Knowleilge That Works

.ltli'i -9 "-'

Criminal Justice Division
Hereby Certifies That

Mark Wiegert
has satisfactorily completed 4 hours of instruction in the

EYOC Recertification
at Fox Valley Technical College, Appleton, Wisconsin

June 5, 2009

Presented this 5th, day of June 2b09

Instru

)



Hereby certify that

Fox Vallev
TBcHNTcAL cotucr/

Knowledge That Works

Mork Wiegert

EXCELerating Learning Series
(12 hours)

Fox Valley Technical College

Auqust 2009

Date

ha s s uc c e s sfrl ly c o mp I eted t he fo I I ow i ng c o ur s e



Confidential Fax

206 CouRr Sr.
CHrLroN, WI 53014

(920) 849-1611 - pHoNE

(920) 849-1475 - FAX

oatrick@co.calumet.wi.us - E-MAIL

To: Spring Moore Fiom: Mary Pagel

v I
ClluuET Coururv

Prnsoruruel DepaRr T

{e.*lr*
rc, ALL

Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: 920-849-12160

Re: Verification of Employment

tr Urgent E For Review n Pbase Comment x please Reply tr Please Rec),cle

Comments:

Faxing a verification of employment for Mark Wiegert. Please note that for the year, 2009,
total wages include backpay from union contract settlement for portion of 2009 as well as all
of 2008.

Ete: 0810312010

CC:
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1'117 S lorh St,
Manitowoc, Wl 54220
(p) 920.6s2-251 I (f) s20-6s2-2o5l)

Tor HR Frorllt Spring Moore smoore@unitedone,

UnitedOne Gredit
Union

or9

Fax: 920.849-1475 Pag8r: 3

Ro: VOE cc:

UEent For Review Please Comment please Reply please Rccycte

Pleaso fax back to 920-652-2059. Thank youl

Sprlng

Phoner Dater 8.3.'10
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Borrower's Certification and Authorization

Certification

The underslgned ceftiry the follor,i,ing:

1' t/w" have appried for a rro,tgage roan fmm unitedone credit union.

,,1,:PLlilg for.the toan, r/ue completed a toan applicatjon containing variousrnrormation on the purposes: of the toan. tf,u u.ol'niiJi;;;or the down payment,employment and income i rforma,on, .na .ri"t, ino i"iif iii".lilw" ."rtfnii[.i "ii"ithe jnforrhation is true an(l complete. I/We made no ,f.."pr"."rtutiors ln the loan

fllr:lfil1il:* 
the emproyt:r andlor otheido;;;e"ti,'."*"jiiil*" omit any pertinent

I/We understand and agree that unitedone credit union reserves the right to change themortgage loan review pro(ess to a fult.documentatio. piogi;-nb may inctudeverirying the informa*on o'ovided on ttre appr[ation witri'ttr-e emptoyer ana/or tnefinancial institution.

I/We fully understand that it is a Feleral crime punishable by fine or lmprisonment, orboth, to.knowingly make arry fatse.sratements wf,"n upprvini iorlnls .ortgug", usapplicabte under the proviston of Ti e 18, unituJ s1it i.'coil,'i"a,on f or+.

3

2

3

Authorization to Release I nformatio n

To Whom It May Concem:

1' t/W" have applied for a mortqage loan from Unitedone Credit Union.

mortgage is

Your prompt reply to United(
ted.

DryCredit Union or the investor that purchased the

Bor;gy7g, },,ARK

umber:
D RT

Socia/

As pad of the application process, Unitedone Credit Union may veriry informationconfained in rny/our loan ar,D icatfon and in other doiurlnts r-LqufreO in connection withthe toan, either before the i,xn ts ctosed 
"l. 

; p;.t ;il; ilj,ti .on*or program.

I/We understand and agree tirat unitedone credit union reseNes the right to change themortgage loan review proce;s to a full.documentution p.ojnm.-nis miy tnclude 
.- - -

verirying the information Dr('vrded on tne appr[ation wiiri-trr!'emptoyer ana/or tnefinancial institutioh.

UnitedOne Credit Union or ar! investor that purchase the mortgage may address thisauthorization to any party nr rres in tt. i.in "aJpii..tt;:- ' '"'"'

A copy of this authorization rnay be accepted as an original.
4

5

10

.lATtv
Date

Bor MC: LAURA A WIEGERT
Social Security Number:

Date



CALUMET COUN:TY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

GERALD A. PAGEI-, SHERIFF
Paul A. Rusch, Captain

Radio Station - KGL 593
WlTeletypeCodt - CASO

July 12,2010

Inv. Sgt Mark Wiegert
Crlumet County Sherilf s Department

Pa

206 Court Street
Chilton,Wl 53014

Phone: Chihon (920) 849'2335
Appleton 989-2700 Ext. 222

FAX (920) 849-1431

ta
IE E IVE

Dear Investigator Wiegert:

I want to takc this opportunity to commend you for the work you exhibited in

helping to resolve tLe shing of burgtaries we were experiencing and the

appreh*ension of the suspect alleged to have committed these burglaries. The joint

commitment by memberr of ttre SherifPs Depertment exemplifies how cooperation

and the sharin! of information can lead to successful conclusions. I am proud of the

wry everyone worked togethcr as a tclm to rqsolvc these burglaries'

I know that the hard work thrt wcnt into investigating these burylaries including

the cotlcction of evidence and thc interviewing of victims, along with interviewing

others who eventually providcd valuable informltion, aidcd in rcsolving these

crimes. Your hard work and ditigence paid olf and I hope this will be a reminder

whcn conducting futurc investigations.

Oncc again, congratulations and kcep up the good work

J U L 1 3 2010

D

PERSONNEL



Seruing the resi.dznts oJ lFuconsin since 1977.

April 13, 2011

Mr. Mark Wiegert
206 Court St.

Chilton, Wl 53014-1127

Dear Sargent Wiegert,

your time and effort.

We look forward to meeting with you agaln in the future!

Sincere ly,

Debra

Benefits Manager

onbehalfofCommunitycare,lwouldliketothankyoufortakingthetimetofacilitatethePersonal
safety meeting at our chilton site. we received greatfeedbackaboutyourpresentation.The employees

found it very informative and commented that you reminded them of the little things they often forget'

Thesafetyofouremployeesaswellasourmembersisourmainconcern'sothankyouagainforallof

COMMUNI CARE

Familior places. Coring Jaces.

communitYcareinc.org
hiDeiton \ryhukesha WauPaca

a shin gton

Commtrnity Care Inc 1555 S Layton Blvd Milwaukee, WI55215 414-585-6600

cutr_ei n"oori,u Milwaukee outagamie ozaukee Racile sheboygan \4hlwordr was
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Wisconsin Association of Homicide Investigators

Certificate of Completion

Presented to

Inv Sgt Mark Wiegert

FOR COMPLETION OF WAHI'S
ANNUAL TRAINING SEMINAR

CAREER SURVIVAL
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Appendix "D" - Acknowledgment Form

IEMPLOYEE COPY- please retoin top portion lor your records,l

The "Columet County Policies & Procedures Manuol" is available either in paper format, or in electronic format
on the County's lntranet server. Those employees with access to the lntranet server will not be supplied with
paper copies, but will be granted electronic access to the policies.

lacknowledge that I have either received a copy of, or have been granted electronic access to, the revised
"Columet County Policies & Procedures Monuof dated April 21, 2009.

lacknowledge that revisions to the handbook may occur. All such changes will be communicated through
official notices, and I undeGtand that revised information shall supersede, modify, or eliminate existing
policies.

Furthermore, I acknowledte that this handbook is neither a contract of employment nor a legal document. I

understand that it is my responsibility to read, review, and comply with the policies contained in this handbook
and any revisions made to it.

Distributor ot Policy Employee Receivin8 Policy Date

Cut dlong dotted line, Sign, dote dnd rctun bottorn portlon to the peBonnel Olrice

x x
ACKNOWTEDGMENT FORM

fhe "Columet County Policies & Procedurcs Monuol" is available either in paper format, or in electronic format
on the Counvs lntranet server. Those employees with access to the lntranet server will not be supplied with
paper copies, but will be tranted electronic access to the policies.

I acknowledge that I have either received a copy of, or have been granted electronic access to, the revised
"Columet County Policies & Procedures Monudf' dated Aptil27,2@9.

I acknowledge that revisions to the handbook may occur. All such changes will be communicated through
official notices, and I understand that revised information shall supersede, modify, or eliminate existing
policies.

Furthermore, I acknowledge that this handbook is neither a contract of employment nor a legal document. I

understand that it is my responsibility to read, review, and comply with th icies contained in this handbook
and any revisions made to it.

dn &{'so't d
Emp Print Name)

Distributor of Policy (Signature) Date

Em ture) Date

lREV04/20101 PAGE:119
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Fox Vallev
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r'H'y 32157 South . POBox186. Chilton,\v153014

597 . r-800-843-4\3r . FAX (920) 849-9100l92o) 735-2
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Date: B-S^ /Q

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to verify that Mark D Wiegert did successfully complete the course below on

March 5,2012. This person should receive their actual CPR card in about 4 weeks.

If you have any questions please contact Peg Mueller,

FVTC EMS Dept. at muellerp@futc.edu or 920-735-5631.

Course Completed:
(Instructor please circle or check appropriate class taken,)

X HealthcareProvider/Renewal

Heartsaver Adult CPR with AED

Heartsaver Adult/Child/Infant CPR with AED

CPR Heartsaver AED/First Aid

AHA First Aid

Instructor Signature:
(write legibly)

OshkoshCbilton

An Equal Opportunity Employcr a.d Educalor
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Healthcare
Provider

Mark D. Wiegert

rc rD S^/104626

TC
lnfo

1825 N Bluemound Dr
Peggy L Mueller 920-7

Appleton, Wl
35-5631

iiljiSpnirton

American
Heart
Association,

----->
PEEL

HERE
----->

This card certifies that th€ above individual has successtuttv
conpleted the cognitive ard skills eva.ualions in accodan;e wilh
the cuniculurn of the American Heart Association BLS for Healthcare
Providers (CPR and AED) Program.

3t5t2012 0312014

l[jfii"'flnn F Schmiz 'n"t '?2ttgggz+

Holder's
Signature

Mark D. Wi

Fecommended Benewal Dat6
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Peel the wallet card off the
sheet and fold it over.

,l
I

\

Trainino
cenre;Namfox Valley Technical College6



il'ln4 lUz€uezt

POLICE DEPARTMENT

222 South Walnut Street . Appleton, WI 5491 l-5899

".. .meeting community need.s. . .enhancing quality oJ tiJe." (920),,832-5500 ' Fax: (920) 832'5553
http://www.appleton.org/police

October 10,2072

Sheriff Mark Ott
Calumet County Sheriff
206 Court Street
Chilton, WI 53014

Dear Sheriff Ott:

Thank you for providing seven of your Deputies to assist during the First Lady, Michelle

Obama's, visit to the City of Appleton. They provided much needed traffic control,

making it possible for the motorcade to move smoothly and safely through our

community.

It's always encouraging to have law enforcement partners nearby, ready to step in to
assist, especially for a large scale event such as this one with little time to plan. Please

extend my gratitude to the Deputies who helped out last week. Their assistance was

much appreciated!

Sincerely,

Peter J elein
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COUNTY SHEBI
CH W

Chief of Police

Ocr I 9 2012
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Printed
Name: /1la.rk L/)er<,7- Department: SAe.; 14

Please complete this form and return to the Personnel Department by November 76, 2072

REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION:
I request to make the following PTO distribution as indicated by my choice(s) below:

Any conversion request will be processed on the Decembet 7, 2012 papoll
based on the employee's current rate of pay as of December L,2012.

Any remaining PTO hours will automatically be carried foMard into next year.

/y'- o: *za
Date

Please refer to the Calumet County Personnel Policy Manual for more
swific information regarding the options & benefits available to

County employees and your most recent paystub for PTO balances,

For Personnel rtment Use

Number Of
Hours

I am modifrrino the automatic annual transfer of PTO hours to mv PEHP
Account or I am not elioible for automatic annual transfer and I elect to
convert the number of PTO hours indicated on the line to the left into
mv PEHP Account. The maximum number of hours allowed to be converted
per year is 75 hours. Completely opt out of the automatic annual transfer by
placing a zero (0) on the line to the left. The maximum accrual balance for PTO
at any given time is 325 hours,

Number of
Hours

I elect to transfer the number of PTO hou1s andicaH on the line to the
left anto mv ELB: The maximum number of hours that can be transfened into
the ELB is 200 hours per year. The maximum accrual balance for ELB may not
exceed 1,250 hourc, Any excess of maximum ELB accrual will be converted at
the end of the calendar year as defined by the PEHP,

ELB PEHP

Beginning Balance

Amou nt Transferred/ Converted

Ending Balance

PTO Distribution Form (Rev 09/12)

PTO DrsrRrBurroN FoRM

AUTOMATIC ANNUAL TRANSFER OF PTO TO PEHP:
Provided there is a minimum of 150 hours remaining in the employee's PTO bank, up to 75
hours PTO will be transferred (to bring the PTO balance to no less than 150 hours) to the
employee's PEHP account at the employee's current rate of pay as of December I,2012. Ae
action needs to be taken bv the emplovee for this to occur.

bo

PTO
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PATRICK W. GLYNN,

IIUMAN REsouRcE DIRDoToR
glynn.patricl@co.calumet.wi.us

www.co.calumet.wi, uS

KMBERLY GERNER,

BENEFITS & PAYRoLL SPECIALIST

Cer,uupr Courrv
Ppnsortnpl Dppenruorr

206 couRr sT.
CHTLToN, wI 530 f 4

PHoNE: (920) 849-1611
APPLEToN AREA: (9201 9 89 -27 0o

FAx: (920) 849-1475

VICTORIA HALBACH,
H UMAN RES?I]RC E SPECIALI ST

August 29, 2012

Mark

Dear Mark

fil SEP 11 2012

Pi:il r-,lii;,,ii

ir: ;r I r'ilt

L
This letter is to confirm our conditional offer to you of the full{ime Lie nan a
the Calumet County Sheriff's Department. This employment offer is contingent upon your
successful completion of a TB skin test, pulmonary function test, and respiratory exam. The
effective date of your promotion is yet to be determined.

Please contact the following providers for the following tests:

F Affinity Occupational Health at 1-800-541-0351 to schedule an appointment for the
pulmonary function test and respiratory exam. You may be seen at either the Oshkosh
or Menasha clinics. Please complete page 2 and 3 of the form entitled Respirator
Recommendations and bring with you to the exam.

) Calumet County Health Oivision of lhe Health & Human Services Department at 920-
849-1432, to schedule the apporntment for a TB skin test.

Your annual salary will be $66,965 per year, which is Step 6 of Pay Grade A70 of the 2012 Non-
Union Benefit Wage Schedule. The date of your next wage increase will be one year from the
date of your promotion and you will be eligible lor yearly step increases thereafter.

You will be considered an exempt employee under the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA) and as
such will be expected to arrange your work schedule to accommodate the needs of your
position. You will, however, be expected to work regular full-time hours. The compensatory
time on the books will be paid out.

You will be eligible for the following benefits:

1. PTO (Paid Time off): Calumet County's PTO Plan combines vacation, sick leave, holiday
and bereavement leave into a single leave plan - PTO. You will immediately accrue PTO at

the Level 4 (Afler 14 Years) Multiplier on a biweekly basis based on your length of service
with the County and the hours worked in a pay period. PTO may be carried over from year
to year provided the balance does not exceed the maximum allowable amount. Further
details of the PTO policy are found in the Policies & Procedures Manual.

On the date of transfer to your non-union positron, available vacation, and accrued legal

holiday, and floating holiday time will be converted to PTO as follows:



All unused vacation time will be converted to PTO on an hour-for-hour basis.

Vacation accrual for the current year will also be converted to PTO on an hour-for-hour
basis.

Legal holiday time from the date of transfer through the end of the current year will not
be converted to PTO hours, as they are part of the accrual factor built into PTO.

All unused floating holiday hours will be converted to PTO on an hour-for-hour basis.

2. (ELB) Extended Leave Bank. On the date of transfer to your non-union position, unused
sick time will be converted to the ELB on an hour-for-hour basis. This bank may be utilazed
for absences due to medical necessity lasting more than three (3) days, or for events
qualifying under the Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA).

3. Holidavs. You will be entitled to 10 holidays to include New Year's Day, Friday before
Easter, Memorial Day, lndependence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, the Day After
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, and New Year's Eve. This holiday
schedule is incorporated into the PTO accrual. PTO must be utilized when an employee is
not scheduled to work due to an official County holiday.

4. Health lnsurance. The County offers High Deductible HMO & POS Health lnsurance Plans
through Network Health. The County pays ninety (90%) percent of the single or family
premium for full time employees who have completed the Employee Wellness Program
Criteria. To assist in meeting deductibles, the County will contribute to a Health Savings
Account (HSA).

5. Dental^/ision Insurance Dental lnsurance is available with the County paying $15.00 per
month toward the single plan; $31.25 per month toward employee and spouse or employee
and children plan and $43.75 per month toward the family plan. Vision tnsurance is also
available with the employee paying the full premium.

6. Retirement Plan. The County provides a pension plan through the Wisconsin Retirement
System and currently contributes both the employer's requtred contribution; and the
employee's required contribution with the exception of three percent (3%). Effective
December 30,2012, the employee will contribute the full employee's share of the WRS rate
as actuarially determined by the WRS for general employees. The full employee's share for
2012 is five and nine tenths percent (5.9%).

7. Life lnsurance. The County provides life insurance through the Wisconsin Retirement
System equal to your yearly salary with the county paying the premium. Up to four
additional units of insurance equal to your yearly salary are available to you; however, you

must pay the premium. ln addition, spouse and dependent coverage is also available if you
pay the premium

L Post Emplovment Health Plan (PEHP) The County will establish a trust account in your
name for the purpose of reimbursing post-employment health expenses and will contribute
twelve dollars and eight cents ($12.08) on a bi-weekly basis.

9. Disabilitv lnsurance. Long{erm disability insurance is available to employees through Unum
Provident, with the employee paying the premium.

'l 0. Section 125 Flexible Spendinq Proqram. The Coun ty provides a Section 125 program
wherein you may set aside pre{ax dollars to use for vision and dental expenses or for
dependent care expenses.

11. Deferred Compe nsation Prooram The County provides an additional annuity program
wherein pre-tax dollars can be deposited in an investment of your choice through providers
used by the County.

ClDocuments and Settings\mark\Local Sefiings\Temporary lntemel Files\OLK l2F\Offer letter exempt employe€ from union to non-union PTO
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12. Uniform Allowance. The County provides allowance for uniforms, laundry and clothing. You
will be eligible for $500 annually coinciding with the 2nd payroll in January each year.

13. Social Securitv Prooram. The County provides Social Security and Medicare contributions.

For more information on the benefits package, please consult with the Benefits & Payroll
Specialist.

lf the terms and conditions of employment as outlined in this letter are satisfactory, please sign
and date the certification porlion of this letter and return to me as soon as possible.

I would like to congratulate you on your new position and wish you every success. lf you have
any questions regarding your employment, please feel free to contact me at any time.

Very truly yours,

Patrick Glynn
Human Resource Director

PWG:vlh
Enclosure
cc: Mark Ott, Sheriff

Brett Bowe, Chief Deputy
Sandy Lardinois, Payroll & Accounting Coordinator
Kim Gerner, Benefits & Payroll Specialist
Personnel file

CERTIFICATION

laccept terms a d ditions of employment as detailed above

?- ts-/J
Wiegert Date

ClDocuments and Settings\mark\Local Settings\Temporary lntemet Files\OLK t2F\Offer letter exempt employee from union to non-union PTO
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Job Title:
Department:

Reports To:

FLSA Status:

Prepared By:

Prepared Date:

Approved By:

Approved Date:

Approved By:

Approved Date:

Calumet County

Position Description

Lieutenant (Jail)

Sheriffs Department

Chief Deputy

Exemirt

Patrick W. Glynn, H.R. Director

May 7 ,2012
Finance & Audit/IS/Salary & Personnel Committee

May 7 ,2012
County Board of Supervisors

May 15,2012

Summary: Under the general direction of the Sheriff, or his designee, the Lieutenant (Jail) plans,

organizes, supervises, and coordinates activities of the Calumet County Jail by performing the following
duties. Provides supervision and assistance to the Field Services Division on an as needed basis.

Performs related duties as required.

Essential Duties and Responsibilities include the following. Other duties may be assigned.

r Plans, organizes and directs the activities and operations of the Calumet County Jail including
security requirements; inmate supervision, discipline, recreation, classification, and housing

assignments; Iegal processes related to booking, transfer, release, and court appearances; facility
maintenance; inmate wolk programs; and related programs and services.

. Prepares, manages, and oversees the jail budget. Orders and maintains jail supplies as needed for
daily operations of the jail.

. Assists in the development, implementation, review, and communication of department policies,

procedures, and implenrentation of legal requirements. Evaluates department operations and makes

recommendations, as needed. Assists Sheriff and Chief Deputy in the daily and long range planning
for department. Administers the jail meal and jail health programs; preparing monthly vouchers and

billing statements; preparing necessary records and reporls; etc.

. Escorts inmates to court, assists in court security and Court Officer duty, as needed, as an armed

officer.

. Serves as Training Instructor/Coordinator for the Jail Division. Performs or assists with the following
duties: identifies training needs of personnel; plans and coordinates training program; maintains

department field training; assigns new employees to field training officers; and maintains records and

documentation of training programs attended.

. Enforces County Ordinances, state and federal law. Assists subordinates in performance of duties.

Responds to crisis, disasters and tactical situations to provide direction and assess the need for
specialized assistance or resources. Provides administrarive assistance and coordination to
subordinate supervisors.

. Assures compliance with federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and guidelines related to

detention facility standards and operations.

. Coordinates the investigation of and response to inmate complaints and infractions according to
policy and law



. Prepares or oversees preparation of a variety of plans or reports related to inmate population, staff
utilization, facility functions and operations, and related subjects.

. Conducts necessary research of laws, ordinances, policies, rules, regulations, and new programs to

insure proper operation of department and training of staff. Maintains working knowledge of state

statutes; county ordinances; village ordinances, as required; department policies, rules and
procedures. Prepares and maintains evacuation and other contingency plans,

. Maintains open and effective communications with management, employees, citizens, media and

other public safety agencies.

r Serves as liaison to various boards, committees, agencies, and departments that relate to regulatory
oompliance and the jail facility operations and development. Designated by Sheriff and/or Chief
Deputy to represent the Department at meetings, seminars, and public safety presentations.

Coordinates, develops and maintains an eflbctive working relationship with all appropriate agencies.

o Works closely with Sheriffs Department administration to evaluate and ensure the safe, efficient, and

effective operations of the Field Services Division, so as to provide appropriate law enforcement
services to the public. Performs routine patrol, as needed.

o [n the absence of the Sheriff or Chief Deputy, calls out aid from fellow officers or other agencies to

control any existing or potential emergency.

r Observes employee's appearance and conduct of personnel to ensure it meets the department's policy
manual requirements.

o Under the direction of the Chief Deputy, conducts intenral affairs investigations regarding possible

department personnel misconduct and records cases of misconduct, insubordination or neglect of
duty; files a written report.

o lt is unlikely an employee will perform all the duties Iisted on a regular basis, nor is the list
exhaustive in the sense it covers all the duties an employee may be required to perform. The

examples are merely indicative, not restrictive.

Supervisory Responsibilities

Manages subordinate supervisors and employees in the Sheriffs Department. ls responsible for the

direction, coordination, and evaluation of employees in the Jail Division. Canies out supervisory

responsibilities in accordarice with the organization's policies and applicable Iaws. Responsibilities

include interviewing, conducting background checks on prospective department employees, hiring, and

training employees; planning, assigning, and directing work; appraising performance; rewarding and

disciplining employees; addressing complaints and resolving problems. Prepares schedules, maintains

minimum staffing l.evels and manages time off requests.

Qualifications: To pedorm this job successfully, an individual must be able to perform each essential

duty satisfactorily. The requirements listed belott are representatit'e of lhe lolowledge, skill, an or abilitl'
required. Reasonable accommodations may be made to enable individuals with disqbilities to perform the

essenlial functions.

Education and/or Experience

Bachelor's degree from a four-year college or university in Criminal Justice or related filed; five or more
years law enforcement experience, two to three years of which should have been supervisory; or
equivalent combination of education and experience. Experience as a corrections officer strongly
prefened.



Language Skills

Ability to read, arralyze, ar)d interpret general business periodicals, professional joumals, technical

procedures, or governmental regulations. Ability to write reports, business correspondence, and

procedure manuals, Ability to effectively present information and respond to questions from groups of
managers, clients, customers, and the general public.

Mathematical Skills

Ability to add, subtract, multiply, and divide in all units of measure, using whole numbers, common
fractions, and decimals. Ability to compute rate, ratio, and percent and to draw and interpret bar graphs.

Reasoning Abilitl

Ability to apply common sense understanding to carry out instructions furnished in written, oral, or
diagram form. Ability to deal with problems involving several concrete variables in standardized

situalions.

Computer Skills

To perform this job successfully, an individual should have knowledge of accounting software;

spreadsheet software and word processing software.

Certificates, Licenses, Registrations

Possession of a valid Wisconsin Driver's License.

Certified as a Law Enforcen-1ent Officer by the Training and Standards Board, Wisconsin Department of
J ust ice.

Certified as a Corrections Officer by the Training and Standards Board. Wisconsin Department ofJustice.

Physical Demands: The phy.sical demands described here are repre.tentatite oJthose that must be met by

an employee to successfully perform the essential functions of thb job. Reasonable accommodalions may

be made to enable individuals with disabilities to perform the essential functions.

While performing the duties of this job, the employee is regularly required to sit; use hands to finger,

handle, or feel objects, tools. or controls; and talk and hear, The employee is frequently required to reaoh

with hands and arms; to stand and walk. The employee is occasionally required to stoop, kneel, and

crouch. The employee must regularly lift and/or move from l0 to 25 pounds and occasionally lift and/or

move up to 100 pounds. Specific vision abilities required by thisjob include close visicn, distance vision,
peripheral vision and depth perception.

The employee must be able to use weapons or objects to defend him/herself and/or others; and use

physical force to control, subdue or arrest combative individuals.

Work Environm eot: The work enyironnent chsracteristics described here are represenlalive ol lhose

an employee encolmters while performing the essential funclions of this job. Reasonable accommodations

may be made to enable indiviriuals with disabilities to perform the essential functions.

Normal office conditions rl,i,th little or no exposure to extreme conditions. Although, while performing

supervisory or larv enforcerrrent duties of this job, the employee may be exposed to verbal threats or

assaults or physical assaults.ijy suspects, arrested persons, inmates or intoxicated indivjduals; and intense

levels of stressful activities. The employee may be exposed to harsh environmental conditions including

extreme cold, wind, rain, snow, and thunderstorms:

The noise level in the work pnvironment is usually moderate.
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NEOGOV fE
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Appllcation 2 of 2

Types of posltlons you wlllaccept
Types olwork you h/ill accept:

Types ofshifts yo!, wtll aacept

I *9"","1 _,
RepoG Candidal€Track

. P@lou. Apollcant I Next AppLi.ant r

I
Page 1of5

Victoria Halbach1

Rsquisilions List

Applicalion Detail
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Show Candidate Dispositlon

EiDtiIe!

2012-OO243 - Lieutenant (Jail)

Contact Inform.tior -- Peraon IDr 8587397

Name: Mark D Wlegert Addr€ss:

Emalli

Month and Oay of Bl.th:

PeEonal Intormation

Can you, after employment, submit proof of your legal right
to work ln the United States?

What ls your hlghest level of edu€ation?

Yes, wiscongn , Class D

Assoclate's Degr€e

Prafcrcncrs

A.e you willing to r€locate?

$31.98 per hour; $62,591.00 p€r

Alr€ady living ln Calum€t County

Reqular

fullTlme
Day , Evening , ltlght , Rotatlng .

Obr.cllt c
To be promoted to lleutenant of cnlumet county and contlnue to s€Ne its cltlzens
throuEh my leadershlp and exDerlence.

Education

Collcgc
Fox Valley Technical ColEgE Recruit School
1/1992 - 2/1992
Appl€ton, Wisronsln

Old you graduate: Yes
College Malor/l{lnor:
Oegree Received: Other

Oid you q.aduate: Yes
College Ma.,orlMinor: Police Science
Units completed: 4 Semester
Degree Recelvedr Associate's

Work Erpari.ncc
S€rgcent Iny..tlCator/Und.rsherlff
3/2002 - Present

Hours worked per week: 40
l',lonthly Salaryi $4,400,00
Name of Sugervlsor: Mark Ott - Sherlff
M.y we contact this €mployer? YesCalumet County Sh€rifb D€partment

206 Court St
Chilton, Wisconsln 53014
(920) 849-2333

Dutlct
Serve the citizens of Calumet County by lnvestlgathg crlmes In and around Calumet County. Asslst other offlcers with the
lnvestlgatlon of crlme and supervlse crime saenes.

Rcaaon for Lcavlne

captaln
6/t9A7 - at2OO6

Hours worked per r4eek: 8
tlonthly Salary: $150.00
Name ofsupervlsor: Danlel Esser - Flre Chlef
Itlay we contact thls employer? YesValders Fire Department and Ambulance Servlce

207 Elsenhower St

(92Oj 775-4526

Dutlc3
Supervlsed a team offir€flghters and EMT'S for pald-on call servl€e. Responsible for maintahlng and developing traanlng
for members. Asststed h budgetlng and grant wnting for the depa(meot.

https://secure.neogov.corn/employers/app_tracking,/view_resume.cfm 8/28/2012

coll.gc
La keshore Tech n ical Col lege
1/t949 " 1/1991
Clev€land, wlsconsin



NEOGOV Insight - Application Detail

Rlason for Laaving
Ivloved to a new clty

Page 2 of5

P.trol Otllccr
1/t994 - 3/2OO2

Hours worked per r4eek: 40
llonthly Salary: $3,300.00
Name of Supervisor: John Hocks - Lleutenant
May we contact thts employer? YesCalumet CoLrnty Sheriffs Department

Chllton, Wisconsln 53014
(920) 849-2335

Outles
To enforce local, state, and federal laws as well as crime preventlon through routlne patrotand serve the attizens of
Calumet County.

Rcason for Laaving
Promoted to sergeant lnvestigator

Patrol Officer
11/1992 - 1/r996

Hours worked per week: 16
Monthly Salary: $512.00
Name of Supervisor: Oan Alloy
May w€ contact this employer? Y€sBrllllon Police Department

120 Calumet St
Brillion, Wlsconsin 54110
1920) 756-2221

Dutles
Enforce local, state, and federal laws as well as routine patrol and crime prevention

Reason for LcaYlng
New job at sherlffs department demanded more time.

Certificates and Licens€3

Typ€r CPR

lssued by: fox Valley Technlcal College

Oate Issued: 6 /2010 Oate Exolres: 6 /2012

Type: Boathg Safety certiflcate

Issued by: Department of Natural Resources

D.te Issued: 7 /2003 Date Exprres:

TyDe: Snowmoblle Safety Certlllcate

Issued by: Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Date Issuedi 3 /1983 Date Exprres:

Skills
Office Skills

TyPing:
Oata Entry:

Addition.l Intormation

Referencas

Pagel, Gcrald

lobcrt, Hermann
t4 Sheriff

Dcdering, ,ohn
ator Calumet County

https://secure.neogov.com,/employers/app_tracking/view resume.ctn 8/28/2012



NEOGOV Insight - Application Detail

Froelich, Jeft
Calumet Cou Circurt Cou( ludge

Resume

Serqeant Investlgator, Caluft€t County Sheriffs D€partment, Chllton, WI, March 2002 - Present. Also serued as Deputy
Sh€rltrfrom January 1994 - tqarch 2002

. Led the Halbach murder investigation along wlth an investigator from OCI. Sup€Nised 100+ officers from s€veral
agencies; man6ged evld€nce .ollection; and coordlnated interactions wtth the vtatim's family as well as medta.

. Shared knowledge and experiences from the Halbach investigation with other law enforcement agencres as a state-
wlde and national speaker

. Oeslgned and wrote a two-hour educational s€mlnar on cnme scene manaqement for lhe National Assoclatlon of
Crlmes Agahst Women s€minar ln Dallas, Tx

. Successfully led numerous investigations, from burglaries to homicides, lncluding the Roger Rosenthal homlcide
lnvestigation ln Chilton as well as the arian Eklund homicide ln Darboy.

Erperience

Patrol Officer, Brlllion Polic€ Oepartment, Brillion, Wl, L7/92 - 7/96

Pakol Oft.er, Valders Police Depatment, Valders, Wt, 1/92 - r/94

Professional lYemberships

Captain / Fkeflghter, Valders Fke D€partment and Ambulance Servlce, 6/87 - 1/2005

. Supervis€d 50+ fi.efishters and EMTS

. Responslbilities lncluded scheduling, prepadng budgets and malntaining education records

. Wrote the pollcy and procedure manual for Valders Fire Oepartment and Ambulance Servlce

Awards and Recognltion

. 2008 Merltorlous Servlce Award from the Wls(onsln Assoclatlon of Homlclde Investigators

. 2008 State ofWlsconsln Pollce OfRcer ofthe Year

. 2007 outstandlng victim Advocate Award from the State of wisconsin vlcth witness Associatlon

. currently manage the Evtdence Tech untt

. Have tauqht numerous fireflghters on the art of Intervie$,s and lnte.rogatlon

. Sherlffs Depanment coordln.tor and llalson for Calum€t County Neighborhood Wat€h Program from 1996 - 2003

. Assisted ln wrlting the current pollcy and procedure used by the Fox valley SexualAssault Response teams for law
enforcement agencies throughout Northeast Wlsconsin

. Wisconsin Assoclation of Homlcid€ Investigators

. Intemational Association of Arson Investiqators

. calumet county Flre Investigatlon unrt - Board Membe.

. Calumet County Crlmestoppers - Board Member

. Calumet County Deputy Assoclation - 3 term President

. Foundlng member of Fox Valley SexualAssault Response Team

Educatron

Professional Ethlcs,.lanuary 2011
EXCELeratlng Leaming Series, August 2009

State ofwl Law Enforcement Recrult SchoolTrainlng
Fox Valley Technkal College, Appleton, Wl, Graduated 1992

Associate Degree - Police Scl€nce
Lakeshore T€chnical College, Cleveland, WI, Graduated 1991

Attachmentt

https://secure.neogov. com/employers/app_hacking/view_resume.cfm

FtLTyr. CEtr.d By

8128/2012

Page 3 of5



NEOGOV Insight - Application Detail

Letters of commendation m6rk wieo€rt attachments Other lob Seeker Edrl

6. Q: Have you ever been suspended, termlnated, discharged or resigned to avoid being discharged?

Agcncy-Wid. Qur.tionE
l. Q: I acknowledge that I hav€ read, understand and agree to the entire content ol the Apgllcation Procedures and

Employment lnformatlon stated on the Employment Opportunities page and that any lncomplete or conflicthg
informatlon may disqualify my applicatlon from further consideratlon,

2. Q: Have you ever been employed by Calumet County?

3. Q: Are you r€lated to any Glumet Counv employee or elected omcial? (If the answer is "yes", please provide an
explanation in the "Explanation(s)/Summary Informauon ' section below.)

4. Q: Are you at least 18 y€6rs of age? (Employment may be subject to verncation that you meet state and federal
mlnlmum age requlrem€nts, Employees under 18 shall have a work permit,)

s. Q: Are you a Unlted states citizen, or do you have pageE from the u.s, government permitting you to wo*?
(venflcatlon will be r€qutred at the tlme of employment.)

Page 4 of 5

7. Q: Have you ever be€n dlsclpllned for attendance problems h your cunent or prevlous employment?

8. Q: Ar€ ther€ any gaps in employment h ercess or thirty (30) days?

9. Qr Ar€ you able to p€rform all of th€ dutles llsted in th€ Class sp€€ificatlons, with or wlthout reasonable
accommodatlon?

10. Qr Please check th€ referral source

Ar Other

11. Q (Pleas€ r€fer to the Class Specificatlons for the posltlon for which you are applylng.) I lgree that lf a Drlveds
License ls rcqulred, I wlll complete Questlons 13 - 18,

12. Q: Do you hav€ access to an automoblle?

13 Q: Oo you have a vatld Wls.onsln Commerclal Orlver's Llcense (COL)?

14. Q: I have answered Yes to QLrestion 14, that I have a valld Wisconsin Commercial Drlver's License (CDL) and have
the following...Class A, B, C, D, Endorsement N afld Alr Brak€ Endorsement. (Please llst all that apply.)

15. Q: Do you have. or can you make arrangements to obtaln, iosurance coverage meeting the County's minimum
liability rnsurance .equrremeflts on your personal vehrcle? ($100,000 per person; $300,000 per accrdent bodily
lnjury; $50,000 per accldent prop€rty damage; or $300,000 combined slngle limlt)?

15. Q: Date Availabl€ to start ernployment?

A: Immediately

17 Q: Erplanation(s)/Summary Information

Supplemclt l Quc3tionr
!. Q: Please desc.ibe your hlgh€st level of education:

A: Assoclates Degree In Crlmlnal .rustice or relat€d Reld

https://secure,neogov.com,/employers/app_tracking/view_resume.cAn 8t2812012



NEQGOV Insight - Application Detail

2. Q: Are you certlfied as a Correctlons Offlcer by the Wisconsin D€padment oflustic€ Trahlng and Standards Board?

3, Q: Are you certlfled as a Law Enforcement Offlcer by the Wsconsh Department oflustlce Tralning and Standards
Board?

Page 5 of5

a, Q: Do you possess a valld Wlsconsin Drlver's License?

5. Q: Do you agree that allanswers provlded in the SupplementalQuestions can be verifl€d wlthin this appllcation?

5. Q: Are you willln9 to undergo, and confident that you will pass, a comprehensive background lnvestjgation?

. Previous Annllcant I Next Appl (ant,

Cornpanv lnfofinaton lPrlvacv Policv I LeoalTems

copynght €) 2000-2012 r'rEocov, I.c, arr rights rcsetued. Patent Pendrng.

https://secure.neogov.com/employers/app_tracking/view resume.ctn 8128/2012



LA/',3/2A12 A9t52 25264LL39A GMB LN PROC PAGE A2/A3

031328285'IRequest for Verification of Emptoyment
PrlvaDyIcr Noticri ThiE informBrlon Ir 16 b. urod by th€ Bgency !6rl.cli.9 it orrE ssslgnes6 h d.rclhinifig whe{r6r you quellfy t, ! prorp.ctilo modgigorr|nderit,prolroir lt will not be disclorcd outiridc th€ B!€ncy exc.pl .r rcquirEd 6nd pernlned by hw YEu do not hBlE io prolida lhir inforiation, bUt / you dc hoL yolr nFplicRton lorspprovil Rs B proepectlw m6ngiqoror barower rn!/ l. drlayod or relecr€d Tia inforrnnlion roouosrsd,n rirs roin ir.uhorzod by Tlr.B tB, usc. chiatfi 37 i JA, tbylzUSC, Seclloi 1701 c{.5.q (ll HUD/FHA);by 12 usc. s€cdor 1.s2b (ifHUD/CP0 )'€rd Th e !2 USC. 1471 ct EE q , o.7 USC, 1921 .t...q if US

L€ndo.- C6rplEtB it6ms I lhr.ugi 7
Elrlploy.r- PJ6s!. cofipl.rE cither P
Ths lor.n Ir to bc kansmltted dlrcct

. Hrrc appllc.n(!) conpl.t! ircm 8. FoM6rd dheciy lo enpt6y.r nrmDd in rtorn 1
En ll or F.( lll ii rpFliEeUe. Complst€ Psd ty and ratum DtRECTLY lo tender n:rm.d in (cn 2
ly 16 the londer and lE nor ro b. rrrnafiiharl throurh tfie t llconq!, orany otterpEltyP

Part I . uest

2. From (Name and tddress of lendeo
irichel. Martln
Gre5t Midw..t Bank.3SB
15900 W Blucmound Rd
BrDokficld, \4ll 53005
Phone 262-Gd1.i396 Fa'- z9z-6u-1390

la€nlly thst lnlr vanfiaation hFs beBn s6ntdlracty to ha afi'rloy€r End hBs not paieed lhr6u9h ihr h;n.t5 of lh€ . pptlc6nl or rny 6thq intcr.Eta d p6rty

3. Signa ofL 6. Lendels No. (Optional)
03132828S7

To (Name and Eddress of omptoyer)
Calumet county
EmFloym6nt Verificetion
206 Courl Stre€t
Chiltor', wl 530t4

o
Curent Grots Psy Bns! (E.lcrAmo\rnt snd Chrck Pedodl

I have applisd lor a mo.UsOa l6an..d Stitc.C $Et I am now or waa tollnally c,nplolcd by ycu My ElEnsru r. b.low .'ihod.c5 v€iific€ton ot$te lfformatron

7. Name and Addre3s ofApplicant 8. Signatu|e ol Applicant
Sec attachod borowe.'6 aulhorizstiontua/k O Wlc en

Part ll - Verlflcation of Pregent Em p
appl csnf3 Oar. of Employmcnt (y ol Cortn\r€d Em

x

Goo
Itovcdim.6r B.aqi ii ADplic6bl8, tB i(t

Coni nurnco likoly?
Ovrnims LlvesE'"' \o

lrP.id hou,iy - n!q houts

Del9 af BpPlcrnl! 
^.rtP.y 

incr.rsr

p€y locrer!a

) tt-

128. Gloes E3lnin!!

Tvp€

Bere PBy

..r:!rkr (lt l!,nploycc wH! off yrci( lor6ny leflgti or rlm., plesr. indieilc li cporiod ind rcsson)

BonDs

4. Tirle
Loan Proces60r

5. Date
1U23t20t2

\
ri For tl,lr1ihry Po.sonnElOnly

Tvp€ L
5

Pi.tYcir 2t, t\ Pe6r Y6B. ZDI b $ (
58.t9\.u<5l.qoD.2, g-03qe.76 Cr6rhin9 s

4.tfiD.E b'ua1.a, OusnarJ?57<Dl s

5

Ovol!€ag or
Cornbst

(g

4oPtot6 tA,1s3.1 la?.9st. tt s

Pan lll - Verification of Previous Em ent
23. SalarytoVage al Temlnalion Per (YeEr) ([,,lonth) (Week)

Baso Ove(ime _ Commlsslons

25. Posllions Held

22. Dale Terrlneled

24. Reasgn for Leavlng

Part lV - Authorized Slgnature
Faderr, rlrlula! providc EcvcrD pcnEttrsE,or 6ny iraud. lnlenionsl ml3repreeenhiion. o.dl,ninal Eonnilance or consp i.Fcy purposed to hniience lhe irtua.co ol tny
5u..irty orinruDncc by ihe vA Sscrsrsry. rie U.S O.A., FmHA/FHA Co6lri:.ionc,, or thc HUD/CPD alrirtF0t Secrptary

LI of Em D€ie

")A
?trj leEse nl orlype nEme slgned ln llem 28

v.dfialion ol Eopl.ymcnt o3/O{ - Encomp$rtk from Ellls M.6- yn,w dlbm.e.com

fnu.ol lo-z<-- ro

I
le (Plesee prinl or type)

{-

tD
D-

I

-Anlttlar fJ yl,eekly E Orher (rpecrt

E F/onthly 
XHourty

,33.0q

21. Dar6 Hhed

Bonus _
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Great
Midwest

Bank-
',T YEANS

GMB LN PROC PAGE A3/A3

&
Borrower(s) : Mark Wiegert

Laura Wiegert

I hereby authorize Great Midwest Bank, ssB to veriry my pssl end present employment eamings Ecords,
bank accounts, stock holdingE and any other asset balanc€s that are needed to process my mortgage
loan application. I further authorize Great Midwest Eank, SSB to order a consumer credit report and
verify other credil information, induding pasl and present mortgage and landlord reterences and order
mortgage payoff requests, lt is unde.stood that a copy of this form will stgo sarye as authorization,

The irfiormation Great Midwest Bank, ssB obtains is only to be used in the processing of my apptication
for a mongage loan and il is understood that the information may be shared with other companies who
may be rcsponsible for underuriting and approving my moigage loan, inctuding \Mrolesale Mortgage
provideB and Private Mortgage lnsurerc, any of which have a responsibitity to keep my information
private

Borrower Date

O /z-
Borrower

Co-Borrower Date

NOTICE TO BoRROWERS: This is notice to you as requircd the Right to Financial Privacy Act ot 1978
that HUD/FHA has a right to access to linancial records held by financial institutions in connection with
the consideration or adrninistEtion of assistance to you. Financial records invofuing your transaction \yill
be available to HUD/FHA withoul further notice or authorization but will not be disclosed or reteased by
this institution to another Govemment Agency or Depaftnent without your consent except as required or
permitted by law

ate

BORROWER SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION

.4 : r2



' 1.A/ z'3/2AL2 Agt52 2626411.390 GI4B LN PROC

From: Michele Martin

15900 W. Bluemound RoEd
Brcokfied, W 53005

&t Calumet County

F# 92G849.1475

Phone# 920-849-'1400 Date: Oclobet 23 2012

Rer Verification of Employrnent GCr

E Urgent D For Revie,!,v E Please comment E Pleasc Repty D Pteaee Recyote

To Whom it May Concern:

Please mmplete the Verification of Employment and Please fax back to
262-641-1390 or e-mail me at Michele.m@qreatmidwestbank,com

lf you have any questions or need anything else from me please feel free to contact
me at 262-641-1396.

Thank you,

Michele Martin
Loan Processor

mr{

f-l

PAGE AT/A3

Great Midwest Bank

a o 0 - i a

Pagesi 3



PTO DrsrRrBUrroN FoRM

Please compleb this form and return to the Personnel Depaftnent by November lg, 2Ot3

Printed
Name: i'ha,r lC lJ: - qoz\ Department: 9lo^' t(\
AUTOMATIC ANNUAL TPANSFER OF PTO TO PEHP:
Provided there is a minimum of 150 hours remaining in the employee's PTO bank as of 7:00 AM
on December 1,2013, up to 75 hours PTO will be transferred (to bring the PTO balance to no
less than 150 hours) to the employee's PEHP account at the employee's current rate of pay as
of December 1, 2013. No adion needs to be taken bv the emplovee for this automatic transfer
to occur.

REQUEST FOR DTSTRTBUTION:
I request to alter the automatic PTo transfer to PEHP or transfer pro hours to the ELB as
indicated by my choice(s) below:

Any conversion request will be processed on the December 6, 2013 payroll
based on the employee's current rate of pay as of December 1, 2013.

Any remaining PTO hou ll automatically be carried forward into next year.

Date

Please refer b the Calumet @unty Personnel Policy Manual for more
sp€ific information regarding the options & benefits ayailable to

County employees and your most recent paystub for PTO balances.

7s
Number Of
Hours from

PTO to PEHP

I am modifvino the automatic annual transfer of PTO hours to my pEHp
Account or I am not elioible for automatic annual transfer and I elect b
convert the number of PTO hours indicated on the line to the teft into
mv PEHP Account. The maximum number of hours allowed to be converted
per year is 75 hours. Completely opt out of the automatic annual transfer by
placing a zero (0) on the line to the left. The maximum accrual balance for pTO
at any given time is 325 hourc,

Number of
Hours from
ffo to ELB

I elect to transfer the number of PTO hours indicated on the line to the
left into mv ELB: The maximum number of hours that can be transferred into
the ELB is 200 hours per year. The maximum accrual balance for ELB may not
exceed 1,250 houts. Any excess of maximum ELB accrual will be converted at
the end of the calendar year as defined by the PEHP Policies.

PTO Distribution Form (Rev 10/13)

il ts-ts



Printed
Name: r/",t k/,,,;7 Department: J/n r. 4

PTO DrsrRrBUrroN FoRM

ANNUAL TRANSFER OF PTO TO PEHP AND/OR PTO to ELB:

o THERE IS NO AUTOMATIC TRANSFER OF HOURS - this form must be fiIIed out
annually in order to transfer hours.

. If you do not want to transfer any PTO hours - DO NOTHING!
o This form is due back to the Personnel Division by NOVEMBER 2L,2OL4.
o ALL requests will be processed on the December 5, 2014 payroll.
. The rate of pay used to transfer PTO to PEHP will be the employee's rate as of

December l, 2Ot4.
. Any remaining PTO hours will automatically be carried fomard into next year.

REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION :
I request to transfer PTO hours to my PEHP Account and/or transfer PTO hours to my ELB as
indicated by my choice(s) below:

/1- 1
Date

7s
Number Of
Hours from

PTO to PEHP

I elect to transfer the number of PTO hours indicated on the line to the
left into my PEHP Ac€ount.

The maximum number of hours allowed to be converted per year is 75 hourc.
The maximum accrual balance for PTO at any given time is 325 hours.

Number of
Hours from
PTO to ELB

I elect to transfer the number of PTO hours indicated on the line to the
left into my ELB.

The maximum number of hourc that can be transfeffed into the ELB is 200 hours
per year. The maximum accrual balance for ELB may not exceed 1,250 hours.
Any excess of maximum ELB accrual will be convetted at the end of the calendar
year as defined by the PEHP Policies.

PTO Distribution Form

Please refer to your most recent paystub for PTO balances.

(Rev 11/14)



tr ilrSonil#
REtirBm€rlt Solutionr
Da lru r*'

April l3,2{)15

SANDY LARDINOIS
COUNTY OF CALUMET
206 COURT ST
CHTLTON, \r('I 5301 4-',r"t27

COUNTY OF CALUN(ET, OO37O54

Pay Center Number; 001

Conribution T : Sal Reduction

Total changes for this IRS: 1

If you have questions about tbis .information. please contact us at your eadiest convenience. Call us toll-
free at l-877-677-3678, Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. - 11:00 p.m. @'ST).

Thank you for trusting us with your tedrement Plan. We look forward to serving you again.

Sincetell',

4 D*i
Kim K. Daniel
A\?, Processing, Administration, Contact Center

Contributions can't become effective prior to the first day of the month following submission of a request. The Pay

Center is responsible for ensuring enrollment or contribution changes do not begin too early.

o\

o
No
ooo
N
N

@
@

1

0037054

APR 21 2015

L

Effective
Pay Datel

Catch Up
Amount

Name Prior
Contribution

New
Contribution

IRS Social
Security #

$0.00$7s.00 $100.00 s/1/2O1sContribution
Election

-

I4ARK D. WIEGERT45f

DnrJ/dvrl {//o/to'

1of1 NRN-0432AO.106/14

Nationwide Retirement Solurions

PO BOX 182797

COLUNIBUS OH 43218-2791

Here are your enrollments and contribution changes
Recent enrollments and contribution changes frrr vour empkrvees are listed belou,. Pleasc make thesc

changcs using the effective pav date provided.

.,

Type of
lActivity



2015 PTO DISTRIBUTION FORM

Prlnted
Namet y'l-tx

, r); o,n.f Department: fb.: FS_

REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION:
I request to transfer PTO hours to my PEHP Account and/or transfer PTO hours to my ELB as

indicated by my choice(s) below:

tS
Date

"75
Number Of
Hours from
PTO to PEHP

I elect to transfer the number of PTO hourc indicated on the line to t|re
lcft into my PEHP Account.

The maximum number of hwrc allowd to be convettd per year is 75 hourc.
The maximum anrual balance for PTO at any given time is i25 hourc,

Number of
Hours from
PTO to ELB

I elect to transfer the number of PTo hours lndicated on the line to the
left into mv ELB,

The maximum number of hours that @n be tansferred into the ELB is 200 hon
per year. The maximum acqual balance for ELB may not ateed 1,250 hourc,
Any a<ess of maximum ELB accrual will be convettd at the end of ilte alendar
year as defined by he PEHP Policis.

PTO Distribution Form

refer to your most re@nt paystub for PTO balances.

(Rev 10/15)

ANNUAL TRANSFER OF PTO TO PEHP AND/OR PTO tO ELB:

. THERE IS NO AUTOMATIC TRANSFER OF HOURS - this form must be filled out
annually in order to transfer hours,

o If you do not want to bansfer any PIO hours - DO NOTHING!
. This form is due back to the Personnel Division by NOVEMBER 20, 2015.
. ALL requests will be processed on the December 4, 2015 payroll,
. The rate of pay used to transfer PTO to PEHP will be the employee's rate as of

December 1, 2015,
. Any remaining PTO hours will automatically be carried forward into next year.



tr I*n#
Rsti'tmert Solurbns
O'ltr.tu-

Nationwide Retirement Solutions
PO BOX 182797
COLUMBUS OH 43218-2797

Here are your enrollments and contribution changes
Recent enrollments and conribution changes tbr vour emplol,ees are listed belou.. please make these
changes using the effective pav date provided.

7 2016

I

o
t*

oaoo
@
t-
No

December 30, 2015

SANDY I.TRDINOIS
COUNTY OF CALUMET
206 COURT ST
CHILTON, \n $014-1127

COUNTY OF CALUMET, OO37O54
Pay Center Number: 001

Contribution e: Sala Reduction
IRS Type of

Activity
Social

Security #
Name Prior

Contribution
Effective
Pay Datel

Catch Up
Amgunt

457 Contribution
Election

&IARK D. WIEGERT $ 100.00 1/4/2016

Total changes for this IRS: 1

0037054

Ifyou have questions about this information, please contact us at your eadiest convenience. Call us toll-
ftee at 7-877 -677-3678, Monday-Friday 8:00 arn. - I 1:00 p.m. (EST).

Thank you for trusting us with your retirement plan. rWe look forward to serving you again.

Sincereln

4p;
Kim K. Daniel
A\?, Processing, Administration, Contact Center

l contributions can't become effective prior to the first day of the month following submission of a request. The pay
center is responsibre for ensuring enrolment or contribution changes do not oelin too eiiry.

t-.-.pc1<-taci -tfrr /-ls=/A ?2
1of 1 NRN-0432AO.1 06/14

t-._

New 
i

]Contribution

lso.oo
l

II 
$12s.oo



ACKNOWTEDGMENT FORM

The "Columet County Personnel ond Generul Administrotive Policy Monudl'is available either in paper
format, or in electronic format on the County's lntranet server. Those employees with access to the lntranet
server will not be supplied with paper copies, but will be granted electronic accesr to the policles.

I acknowledge that I have either received a copy of, or have been tranted electronic access to, the revised
"Calumet County Personnel ond Genetdl Administrotive Policy Manuol dated ranuary 2016.

lacknowledge that revisions to the Manual may occur, and lundeBtand that revised lnformation shall
supersede, modify, or eliminate existing policies.

Furthermore, I acknowledge that this Manual is neither a contract of employment nor a letal document. I

understand that it is my responsibility
and any revisions made to il.

to read, review, and comply \ rith t icies contained in this Manual

6
Em oyee (Print Name) Em

Distributor o, Policy {Signature) Date

{REv, J^r{.i^ry2o16l Cltuia€r Corrrrt Ptttoxrc! Aflo GtnEaAI ADMtxt5ri^Ttyr portcy MAaau4L Prcr:86



Printed
Name: [ha-, k (^],'o"r.nr Department: &r_--y4

20l6 PTO DrsrRrBUrroN FoRM

ANNUAL TRANSFER OF PTO TO PEHP AND/OR PTo to ELB:

REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION:
I request to transfer PTO hours to my PEHP Account and/or trans{er PTO hours to my ELB as
indicated by my choice(s) below:

/a/ ://6
Dfu T/

7-{
Number Of
Hours from
PTO b PEHP

I elect to transfer the number of PTO hours indicated on the line to the
left lnto mv PEI{P Account.

Ttre maximum number of hourc albwd b be @nvettd Wr y@r is 75 hourc.
lhe martmum amual balance for PTO at any given time is 325 hours.

Numbe. of
Hours from
PTO to ELB

I elect to transfer the number of PTO houns indicated on the line to the
left into my ELB.

The maximum number of hourc that an be transfened into the ELB is 200 hours
W yeirr. The maximum aa rual blance for ELB may t?o,t a(d 7,250 houE.
Any a<ess of maximum ELB anrual will be onverN as defined by the PEHP
Policies.

FTO Disuibution Form

Hease refer to WUr most rment paystub for Pfo balances.

. THERE IS t{O AUTOMATIC TRANSFER. OF HOURS - this form must be filled out
annually in order to transfer hours.

. If you do not want to tran#er any PTO hours - DO NO7HING!

. This form is due back to the Personnel Division by NOVEITIBER 1& 2016.
o ALI- requests will be processed on the December 2, 2016 payroll,
. The rate of pay used to transfer FfO to PEHP will be the employee's rate as of

December l, 2016.
. Any remaining PTO hours will automatically be carried foruard into noft year.

(Ret, 11/16)



M llationwide

Nationwide
PO BOX 182797
COLUNTBUS OH 4321 8-27 97

January 30,2017

SANDY LARDINOIS
COUNTY OF CALUMET
206 COURT ST
CHILTON, WI 53014-1127

COUNTY OF CALUMET, OO37O54

Pay Center Number: 001

Here are your enrollments and contribution changes
Recent enrollments and contributkrn changes for vour empkryees are listed below. Please make these
changes using the etfective pa1'date provided.

Contribution : Sala Reduction

Total changes for this IRS: 1

If 1.ou have questions abo""his information, please contact us at your earliest convenience. Call us toll-
free at 7-877-677-3678, Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. - l1:00 p.m. (EST).

Thank you for ttusting us with yout retirement plan. r0(/e look forward to servin€a you again.

Sincerely,

)-/ n 't
6; Yq

Kim I(- Daniel
A\rP, Processing, Administration, Contact Center

1. Contributions can't become effective prior to the first day of the month following submission of a request, The Pay
Center is responsible for ensuring enrollment or contribution changes do not begin too early.

L

o

ooo

o
o

IRS Type of
Activity

Social
Security #

llame Prior
Contribution

New
Contribution

Effective
Pay Datel

Catch Up
Amount

45? Contribution
Election

-

I'IARK D. WIEGERT $ 12s.00 $17s.00 2/t/2017 $0.00

00370s4 1of1 NRN-0432AO.1 06/14

I

i
I



Appendix "D" - Acknowledgment Form

IEMPLOYEE COPY- pleose rctdin top portlon for your records,l

fhe "columet County Personnel ond Generol Administrotive Policy Monuol" is available either in paper

format, or in electronic format on the County's lntranet server. Those employees with access to the lntranet
server will not be supplied with paper copies, but will be granted electronic access to the policies.

I acknowledge that I have either received a copy of, or have been granted electronic access to, the revised

"Columet County Personnel ond Generol Administrotive Policy Monuol" dated January 2017.

I acknowledge that revisions to the Manual may occur, and I understand that revised information shall

supersede, modify, or eliminate existing policies.

Furthermore, I acknowledge that this Manual is neither a contract of employment nor a legal document. I

understand that it is my responsibility to read, review, and comply with the policies contained in this Manual

and any revisions made to it.

Distributor of Policy Employee Receiving Policy Date

Cut dlonq dotted line, SiEn, ddte ond rctun bottorn poftion to the Deportdent ol Administtotion

xx

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM

Ihe "Calumet County Personnel ond 1eneral Administrotive Policy Monuol" is available either in paper

format, or in electronic format on the County's lntranet server. Those employees with access to the lntranet

server will not be supplied with paper copies, but will be granted electronic access to the policies.

I acknowledge that I have either received a copy of, or have been granted electronic access to, the revised

"calumet County Personnel ond Generol Administrative Policy Monuol' daled January 2017.

I acknowledge that revisions to the Manual may occur, and I understand that revised information shall

supersede, modify, or eliminate existing policies.

Furthermore, I acknowledge that this Manual is neither a contract of employment nor a legal document. I

understand that it is my responsibility to read, review, and comply with the policies contained in this Manual

and any revisions made to it

4,.I /7
Employee (Print Name) Emp ee (siBnature) Date

Distributor of Policy (Signature) Oate

[REV. tA UARy2OlTl CALUMET cOUNry PEASONNET aND GENEiAL ADMINtITRATIVE POTICY MANUAL PAGE:91



20t7 PTO DISTRIBUTION FORM

Printed
Namei /0a,a ,'g, urT Departm€nt: JL- ./l

ANNUAL TRANSFER OF PTO TO PEHP AND/OR PTO to ELB:

. THERE TS NO AUTOMATIC TRANSFER OF HOURS - this fOTM MUSI bC fiIICd OUt

annually in order to transfer hours'
. If you do not want to transfer any PTO hours - DO NOTHING!
. This form is due back to the Personnel Division by NOVEMBER 17 , 2Ol7 '
o ALL requests will be processed on the December 1, 2017 payroll'

. the raie of pay used to transfer PTO to PEHP will be the employee's rate as of

December 1,20t7.
.AnyremainingPTohourswillautomaticallybecarriedforwardintonextyear.

REQUEST FOR DTSTRIBUTTON:
iiuq'i.Jio trunsfer PTO hours to my PEHP Account and/or transfer PTO hours to my ELB as

indicated bY mY choice(s) below:

The naximum number of hours attowed to be convefted per year is 75 hourc'

i;; ;;;i;;, accrual balance for PTo at anv given time is 325 hours'

left into mv PEHP Account.75
Number Of
Hours from

PTO to PEHP

The maximum number of hourc that can be transfered into the ELB is 200 hours

i", yi* The maximum accrual balance for ELB may not exceed 1'250 hours'

"iiv'Jiiitt oi raximum ELB accruat witl be convefted as defined bv the PEHP

I
left into mv ELB.

Policies.

le-
Number of
Hours from
PTO to ELB

Employee

PTO Distribution Form

Please refer to your most recent Nystub for PTO balances'

(Rev 10/17)



Enrollment and Contribution details

Contribution Sa Reduction

Total changes for IRS = '1

I lmportant informatlon
Conlributions cannot become etfective prior lo the first day ot the month ,gllowing submission of a requesl. The Pay Center is responsible for
ensuring enrollment or conlribulion changes do not begin too early.

PO BOX r82797, COLUMBUS, OH 43218.2797
Retiremeol Spcialists are Registered Representatives of Nationwide lnvestrr€nt Svcs- Corporation, Member FINRA, Nalaonwide Mrrhlel lnsurance Company end

Affiliated Companies, Home Oficei Columbus, OH 13213-2220-

Nalionwide, the Nationwid€ N and Eagte and Nationwide is on your side ar6 service marks ol Nationwide Mulual lnsurance Company. @ 2O17 Netionwide

IRN-O43240.2

/.r r)rnn'l ." r. /rf ;' q-/ ?

tRs Type of Activity ssN# Name Prior Cont,ibution
Amount

l{ew Contrlbution
Amount

Effective Pay
date'

Catch up
Amounl

457 Contribulion

Election

-

MARK D,

\MEGERT

$175.00 $200.00 January 2,

2014

$0.00

COUNTY OF CALUMET
Page 2 of 2



is on your side

KIM GERNER
COUNTY OF CALUMET
206 COURT ST
cHtLTON W 53014-1127

COUT{TY OF CALUMET
Page 1 of 2

Date prepared

Ouestions?
Visil us online

December 18,2017

Call 1-877 -677 -3678

www. n rsforu .com

t')r'

rO

o

ooo
@

F-

Employee
contribution
changes

Access your
information online
Register for the online
service center at
www. n rsforu. com.

Thank you for choosing us for your employee retirement plan needs. We
recently received the enrollment and contribution changes for your
employees. Please see the changes on the reverse side and make these
updates using the effective pay date provided.

Plan details
Plan name: COUNTY OF CALUMET
Plan number: 0037054
Pay center number: 001

We are here to help
lf you have any questions or need additional information, contact us at
1-877-677-3678. Our specialists are available Monday-Friday g:00 a.m. -
1 1:00 p.m. (EST).

ffi

See reyerse side for additionat information

Nationwide'

I



l. Personal lnfolmation

ecurity Number

Name

Date of Birth

ll. Plan lnformation*
plan Tvoe: M +sl (o) E 4o1 (a) IRA Product
ict"cr-onty6r'rg pran type lf you have several plan types' then \
you must sr.lbmit a payroll authorization card for each plan type )

action: ffi.lncrease E Decrease E Cancelt oLD NE_W

pre-tax contribution: S0 or v" &42 or 

-%
Roih contribution: $ or % $- ot 

-%
(457(b) Plan only)

Address
'You may make both pre_tax and Roth contributions

Additional Address
Frequ
Payro

ency/Egi-weellv
ll Defuction to be

! Monthly D ot
gin on: (Date)

City
catch Up Provision Utilized.: (select one option)
E i"r, i-y"", !Yes,Age59+ [NoState

Work Phone

re

OriginaFPayrottCenter Copy-Participant

Zip Code

0{ aS;.- 4$ 718- 4dE1
Normal Retirement Age:_-
' Contact Nationwide' at I-877_NRS_FORU Ior further information on how

catch up provisions work.
in. 

""irL.i v"ur.nrollment or contribution change can start is the
iii.i i", of t'n" month followlng your completed request' Please 

.

,ea"rnb"r, yout eaployer's processing schedule will de-termlne.tne

aitual etfecirve date of the contributton' lt rs the Plan sponsor s/

Fiy Center's responsibility to ensure deferrals do not commence

5
Department

tc pant Si9 na

3 b

too early

lauthorize mY employer to reduce my salary by the above amollnt

for credit to mY account with my employer's Deferred

Compensation Plan. This reduction will begin on the PaY period

specified above, but no sooner than is Permitted bY law or than is

administrativelY Practicable. Th is reduction will continue until

(

Date
DC-4621-02\7

otherwise aLlthorized bY mY emP loyer in accordance with the Plan.

Card
(Please lete and submrit to your Payroll Center)



Kimberly Gerner

Faom:

Sent:
To:
Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Todd Romenesko

Friday, March L6, 20LB 2:42 PM

Michelle Wright; Kimberly Gerner
FW: ELB reversal

Follow up
Flagged

Please see Mark's reply

From: Mark Wiegert
Sent: Friday, March 16, 2018 2:37 Pl4

To: Todd Romenesko
Subject: Re: ELB reversal

I think now is fine. Thanks

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 15, 2018, at 2:31 PM, Todd Romenesko <Romenesko.Todd@co.calumet.wi.us> wrote:

Hi Mark,

I checked with HR to see if logistically we could do the "reversal". See Michelle's reply. Whlch option do

you prefer, now or following election?

Thanks,

Todd

From: Michelle Wright
Sent: Friday, March 16, 2078 72i42 PM

To: Todd Romenesko
Cc: Kimberly Gerner
Subject: ELB reversal

Todd,

We are able to reverse the last PTO transfer from Mark Wiegert's ELB back to his PTO bank as

requested. Just let us know if you want the transfer completed now or wait to see if he is elected first

Thanks,
Michelle

Michelle WriBht
Human Resources Director
Calumet County

1



Emp I oyee

0pt

PR50.lU01 CALTJMET COI]NTT
Accrual Informat ion

rTI WIEGERT, MARK D

Type options, press Enter .
2=Change 4=Delete S=Display 7=History 9=Code History

Cur rent
.000
.000
.000

8,1 .780

Accrual Type
COMP TIME
EXTENDED LEAVE
HOLIDAY COMP BA
PAID TIME OFF

Previous
.000

1090.600
.ooo

146.780

Total
.000

1090.600
.000

231.560

Usable
.000

1090.600
.000

231.560

s/29/ LB
16:47:29

Inac t ive

Inac t i ve

More...

B.A.e-

F3=Exit F6=Add F12=Cancel



PR504U01 CALI]MET COTJNTY
Accrual Informat ion

- 

WIEGERT, MARK DEmployee

Type options, press Enter.
2=Change 4=Delete 5=Display

opt Accrual Type
COMP TIME
EX'I'ENDED LEAVE
IIOLIDAY COMP I]A
PAID 'IIME OF'F

Previous
.000

1050.600
.000

186.780

Total
.000

1050.600
.000

27t.560

Usable
.000

1050.600
. oo0

277.560

3/2e/ LB
16:51:43

Inact ive

Inact ive

Bot tom

7=History 9=Code History

Current
.000
.000
.000

84.780

F3=Exit F6=Add F12=Cancel

Qru"gri cor,^'PlfrLl 3' 2c/- 2E t I

AW Llor.rs pu( tn\td batl



l. Personal lnformation

Social Security Number Date of Birth

Name

Add

Additional Address

State

Department
( )-_-_
Work Phone

pant Signature

li -9-r)
Date

ll, Plan lnformation'
plan tvpe:,ffist (b) E 4o1 (a) n IRA Product
(Check only ONE plan type. lf you have several plan types, then
you must submit a payroll authorization card for each plan type.)

Action: E lnitial frlncrease E Decrease E Cancel. OLD NEW
Pre-tax contribution: $lF,( or x glSA or 

-x
Roth contribution: $- or 

-y. 

$- ot %
(457(b) Plan Only)
'You may make both pre-tax and Roth contributions.

requency: E Bi-weekly fl Monthly Eother-F

zip Code

Payroll Deduction to begin on: (Date) l)-t-l-7
Catch Up Provision Utilized': (select one option)
E Yes, 3-year EYes,Ageso+ Etto
Normal Retirement Age:_
'Contact Nationwide" at 1-477-NRS-FORU for funher information on how
catch up provisions work.
The earliest your enrollment or contribution change can start
is the first day of the month following your completed request.
Please remember, your employer's processing schedule will
determine the actual effective date of the contribution. lt is the
Plan sponsor's/Pay center's responsibility to ensure deferrals do
not commence too early.

lauthorize my employer to reduce my salary by the above
amount for credit to my account with my employer's Deferred
Compensation Plan. This reduction will begin on the pay period
specified above, but no sooner than is permitted by law or than is
administratively practicable. This reduction will continue until
otherwise authorized by my employer in accoldance with the
Plan.Original-Payroll Center Copy-Participant

I Card
(Please con lete and submit to r Center)

DC-4621-O715


